Flirting, Commitment to Spouse, Secretive Association, and Social Flirting with marital stability 

among married persons in Delta State 

RESEARCH METHOD 

Correlational survey research design was adopted by the study. The population of the study 

consisted of 8,889,293 (eight million, eight hundred and eighty-nine thousand, two hundred and ninety-

three) married persons in Delta State as reported by the Federal Republic of Nigeria No. 24, vol of 2015. 

Two hundred and fifty (250) married persons constituted the sample size of the study. The sampling 

technique that was adopted for this research is the multistage sampling procedures of purposive simple